West Yorkshire Combined Authority (the Authority)	
Written record of an Off	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Relevant Director ^b	Angela Taylor, Combined Authority Director of Resources
Subject ^c	A629 phase 1a, Calderdale
Is this a Key decision?d	No
For a Key decision, the date ^e	110
on which notice of the	
decision was published,	
before the decision was made	
Can this decision be called- in?f	No
Date decision published ^g	25 September 2018
Deadline for call-in by Members	N/A
of Overview and Scrutiny	
Committee ^h	
If the decision is a Key	
decision but not open for call-	
in, state why the decision is	
urgent ⁱ	
Details of the decision ^j	
	uthority enters into an addendum to the existing funding agreement ough Council for additional expenditure of up to £343,344 from the
West Torkshire Flus Transport Fund.	
Reasons for the decision	
is currently in construction, leadir	9 phase 1a (Salterhebble to Shaw Hill) scheme in Calderdale, which ng to improved journeys and air quality and improved facilities for ransport. Also to ensure the correct funding allocations are in place monitoring budget.
Other Options (if any) considered and rejected ^k	
Option 1	
Option 2	
Option 3	
Consultation ^l	
•	d 24 August 2018, titled "Request for Delegated Decision from
	eting of 14 August 2018 (A629 Phase 1a)"
Background papers ^m	104 A 10040 #H-1 #D
	d 24 August 2018, titled "Request for Delegated Decision from
Programme Appraisal Team Meeting of 14 August 2018 (A629 Phase 1a)" Confidential information ⁿ not available to the public	
This written record contains	N
confidential information (in a	14
coacriciai information (iii a	

separate appendix)°

Background papers contain confidential information

This written record contains

Ν

Exempt information not available to the public

exempt information (in a		
separate appendix) ^q		
Background papers contain	N	
exempt information		
Decision-making Officer':		
Name: Angela Taylor	Post title: Director of Resources	
Date of decisions	31 August 2018	
Contact Officer ^t	Name: Adam Kendall Ward	
	Telephone number: 0113 348 1892	
	E-mail: adam.kendallward@westyorks-ca.gov.uk	
Authority for decision ^u - complete below		
The Authority or a committee	Authority/committee ^w : WYCA	
gave a specific express	Date of meeting: 28th July 2016	
authorisation to relevant	• Item number or minute number of committee decision ^x : 12	
Director v Or	Name of any Member who declared a conflict of interest in	
	relation to the decision: None	
Officer Delegation Scheme		
authorises relevant Directory		
Relevant Director sub-		
delegated authority to		
decision-making Officer ^{aa}		